

Project: 33RD STREET AND I-229 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

Location: 33RD STREET AND I-229

**LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER**

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES  
 Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Bid Estimate: \$ 453,500.00  
 Budget: \$ -  
 Letting Date: 02/06/14  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Winter Brothers  
 Bidder: Underground, Inc.  
 Address: PO Box 84108  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57118  
 Phone No.: 605.543.6125

Haarsma  
 Construction  
 Address: PO Box 85581  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57118  
 Phone No.: 605.338.6009

Bidder: Metro Construction  
 27308 Ponderosa  
 Address: Drive  
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.368.9125

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,055.00	\$ 20,055.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	110.0466	ABANDON WATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	110.0130	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	2	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 21.00
5	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	71	\$ 5.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 355.00
6	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
7	110.6230	REMOVE W BEAM GUARDRAIL FOR RESET	FT	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
8	110.7800	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
9	110.7802	REMOVE FENCE (WOVEN WIRE) FOR RESET	FT	30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
10	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	101	\$ 5.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 404.00
11	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	152	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,596.00
12	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	63	\$ 5.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 378.00
13	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	63	\$ 5.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 378.00
14	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 794.75	\$ 794.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	260.1010	BASE COURSE	TON	281	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 4,706.75	\$ 18.86	\$ 5,299.66
16	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	26	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 130.20	\$ 3,385.20
17	451.5190	BORE OBSTRUCTION	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
18	620.4100	RESET FENCE (WOVEN WIRE)	FT	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
19	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
20	630.5160	RESET W BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT	50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
21	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	48	\$ 5.50	\$ 264.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 319.20	\$ 5.25	\$ 252.00
22	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	21	\$ 6.50	\$ 136.50	\$ 7.98	\$ 167.58	\$ 6.30	\$ 132.30
23	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	9	\$ 7.75	\$ 69.75	\$ 9.31	\$ 83.79	\$ 7.35	\$ 66.15
24	632.3050	FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	18	\$ 16.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 19.95	\$ 359.10	\$ 15.75	\$ 283.50
25	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	6	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 26.60	\$ 159.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 126.00
26	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	742	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 1,973.72	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,558.20
27	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
28	634.1215	SIGN	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
29	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	75	\$ 11.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 10.31	\$ 773.25	\$ 8.14	\$ 610.50
30	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 63.00
31	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.25	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 698.25	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 551.25
32	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00
33	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	185	\$ 4.40	\$ 814.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 603.10
34	SPECIAL ACCESS ROAD MAINTENANCE	HR	8	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	
35	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC WATER MAIN	FT	17	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00
36	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATER MAIN	FT	180	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00
37	900.0401	4" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,192.10	\$ 1,192.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
38	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
39	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
40	900.0500	4" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
41	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
42	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 22.5 DEGREE	EA	3	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
43	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
44	900.0604	12" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
45	900.0710	12X12" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
46	SPECIAL 4X3" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	
47	900.0806	12X4" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.97	\$ 450.97	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
48	900.0809	12X10" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 554.42	\$ 554.42	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
49	SPECIAL 3" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105.44	\$ 105.44	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	
50	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 520.67	\$ 520.67	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
51	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 643.30	\$ 643.30	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
52	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,851.91	\$ 7,703.82	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
53	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
54	900.8000	4" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	17	\$ 2.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68.00
55	900.8004	12" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	180	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00
56	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
57	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
58	950.5700	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
59	999.0005	20" CASING PIPE	LF	237	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 17,419.50
60	999.0006	20" BORING	LF	231	\$ 210.00	\$ 48,510.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 60,522.00	\$ 258.90	\$ 59,805.90
61	999.0007	12" CARRIER PIPE	LF	237	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,850.00
62	SPECIAL 12" RESTRAINING DEVICES	EA	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	
63	SPECIAL WATER MAIN INSULATION	FT	46	\$ 12.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 152,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 171,805.96	Total Bid	\$ 174,762.26
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

Project: 33RD STREET AND I-229 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

Location: 33RD STREET AND I-229

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES  
 Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Bid Estimate: \$ 453,500.00  
 Budget: \$ -  
 Letting Date: 02/06/14  
 Time: 2:15 PM

First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.  
 1509 E. 39th Street  
 Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC  
 3416 W. Hovland  
 Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 28,660.00	\$ 28,660.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
3	110.0466	ABANDON WATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
4	110.0130	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	2	\$ 10.80	\$ 21.60	\$ 10.80	\$ 21.60
5	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	71	\$ 6.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 284.00
6	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7	110.6230	REMOVE W BEAM GUARDRAIL FOR RESET	FT	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00
8	110.7800	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
9	110.7802	REMOVE FENCE (WOVEN WIRE) FOR RESET	FT	30	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
10	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	101	\$ 4.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 404.00
11	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	152	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,641.60	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,584.00
12	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	63	\$ 6.50	\$ 409.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 126.00
13	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	63	\$ 12.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 126.00
14	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	260.1010	BASE COURSE	TON	281	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,934.00	\$ 28.08	\$ 7,890.48
16	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	26	\$ 136.40	\$ 3,546.40	\$ 142.56	\$ 3,706.56
17	451.5190	BORE OBSTRUCTION	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	620.4100	RESET FENCE (WOVEN WIRE)	FT	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
19	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
20	630.5160	RESET W BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
21	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	48	\$ 5.40	\$ 259.20	\$ 5.40	\$ 259.20
22	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	21	\$ 6.48	\$ 136.08	\$ 6.48	\$ 136.08
23	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	9	\$ 7.56	\$ 68.04	\$ 7.56	\$ 68.04
24	632.3050	FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	18	\$ 16.20	\$ 291.60	\$ 16.20	\$ 291.60
25	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	6	\$ 21.60	\$ 129.60	\$ 21.60	\$ 129.60
26	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	742	\$ 2.16	\$ 1,602.72	\$ 2.16	\$ 1,602.72
27	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
28	634.1215	SIGN	EA	2	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00
29	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	75	\$ 8.37	\$ 627.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 825.00
30	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	100	\$ 0.65	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
31	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.25	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,100.00
32	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	4	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00
33	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	185	\$ 3.35	\$ 619.75	\$ 4.30	\$ 795.50
34	SPECIAL ACCESS ROAD MAINTENANCE	HR	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	
35	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC WATER MAIN	FT	17	\$ 33.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00
36	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATER MAIN	FT	180	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00
37	900.0401	4" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 883.00	\$ 883.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
38	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,289.00	\$ 4,578.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
40	900.0500	4" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
41	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 327.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
42	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 22.5 DEGREE	EA	3	\$ 344.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00
44	900.0604	12" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 413.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
45	900.0710	12X12" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 574.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
46	SPECIAL 4X3" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 213.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	
47	900.0806	12X4" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 304.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
48	900.0809	12X10" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 319.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
49	SPECIAL 3" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	
50	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 498.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
51	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 343.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
52	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
53	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	3	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
54	900.8000	4" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	17	\$ 3.50	\$ 59.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 68.00
55	900.8004	12" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	180	\$ 4.70	\$ 846.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00
56	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
57	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
58	950.5700	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
59	999.0005	20" CASING PIPE	LF	237	\$ 66.00	\$ 15,642.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,590.00
60	999.0006	20" BORING	LF	231	\$ 293.00	\$ 67,683.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 58,905.00
61	999.0007	12" CARRIER PIPE	LF	237	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,376.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,480.00
62	SPECIAL 12" RESTRAINING DEVICES	EA	10	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	
63	SPECIAL WATER MAIN INSULATION	FT	46	\$ 8.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 230.00	

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 182,979.34	Total Bid	\$ 197,809.38
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------